PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7564675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLIM FRIKHA	06/29/2020
MOHAMED-AMINE BAATOUT	06/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTENT SQUARE SAS	
Street Address:	7 RUE DE MADRID	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17951495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5902.016US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLYN MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	/tylyn moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=5902016US2_ASSN#page1.tif source=5902016US2_ASSN#page2.tif source=5902016US2_ASSN#page3.tif source=5902016US2_ASSN#page4.tif

PATENT 507517781 REEL: 061251 FRAME: 0299

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5902.016US2 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Content Square SAS Slim Frikha, Mohamed-Amine Baatout Street Address: 7 Rue de Madrid Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: <u>Paris</u>, 75008 []Yes [X]No Country: France 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: June 29, 2020, June 26, 2020 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/951,495 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: John D. Magluyan [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 John Magluyan Sep 28, 2022 John D. Magluvan/Reg. No. 56,867 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 061251 FRAME: 0300

Attorney Docket: CTSQ P1781

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

As a below named inventor (designated as "the undersigned"), I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	\boxtimes	The attached application, or
The application is entitled:		United States Application No filed on

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DETECTION OF WEBPAGE ZONES OF INTEREST

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POWER OF ATTORNEY: I hereby appoint all attorneys and agents of **M&B IP ANALYSTS**, **LLC** who are listed under the USPTO Customer Number shown below as my attorneys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Address all correspondence to CUSTOMER NUMBER 122066.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Content Square SAS, having an address at 3/5 Boulevard de la Madeleine, Paris 75001 FRANCE (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue

PATENT REEL: 061251 FRAME: 0301

Attorney Docket: CTSQ P1781

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the practitioners of M&B IP Analysts, LLC the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Full name of joint inventor: Slim FRIKHA

	Q311.13 1 3 113 11 37 1		
	DocuSigned by:		
Inventor's Signature: /	Slim Friklia	/ Date:	6/29/2020
	E71D26B2E8454C6		
Residence:	Paris, FRANCE		
Post Office Address: c/o Conte	ent Square SAS, 3/5 Boulevard de la Madele	ine, Paris 75001	FRANCE
Full name of joint inventor:	Mohamed-Amine BAATOUT		
Inventor's Signature: /		/ Date:	
Residence:	Paris, FRANCE		
Post Office Address: c/o Conte	ent Square SAS, 3/5 Boulevard de la Madele	ine, Paris 75001	FRANCE

RECORDED: 09/29/2022

Attorney Docket.: CTSQ P1781

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the practitioners of M&B IP Analysts, LLC the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

1. Full name of joint inve	ntor: Slim FRIKHA	
Inventor's Signature: /		/ Date:
Residence:	Paris, FRANCE	
C SOUTHERN COURT	5 California (7 37 51 9 California)	
Post Office Address: c/o	Content Square SAS, 3/5 Boulevard de la	Madeleine, Paris 75001 FRANCE
Full name of joint inve	ntor: Mohamed-Amine BAATOUT	
***************************************	DocuSigned by:	
Inventor's Signature: /	Moliamed-Unive Baatout	6/26/2020 / <i>Date:</i>
	~E45E0C3D7C11488	
Residence:	Paris, FRANCE	
Wast Office Address of a la	Pantant Causara CAC 9/5 Baulaward da la	Madalaina Parie 75001 ERANCE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 061251 FRAME: 0303